—
TECH N I C A L DATA S H EE T
Mains power protection
ESP D/DS 10A & 32A Series (Single phase)
Combined Type 1, 2 and 3 tested protector (to BS EN 61643) for use on low
current (up to 10 or 32 A ) single phase systems to protect connected
electronic equipment from transient overvoltages on the mains supply,
e.g. fire/intruder alarm panels. Available for 90-150 Volts, 200-280 Volts and

Weatherproof enclosure:
WBX D4
ABB Order code: 7TCA085410R0032
NOTE: If your supply is fused at more than 32 Amps the ESP 120 M1, ESP 240 M1 or ESP 277 M1 are suitable.
Connect in-line on supplies fused up to 10 A (ESP 120D-10A,
ESP 120DS-10A, ESP 240D-10A, ESP 240DS-10A, ESP 277D-10A or
ESP 277DS-10A) or 32 A (ESP 120D-32A, ESP 120DS-32A,
ESP 240D-32A, ESP 240DS-32A, ESP 277D-32A or ESP 277DS-32A).
*NOTE: product label design may vary.
—
ESP D/DS 10A & 32A Series (Single phase) - Technical specification
(1) �Temporary Overvoltage TOV rating is for durations of 5 seconds (withstand)
    and 120 minutes (safe fail) tested to BS EN/IEC 61643.
(2) �Minimum permissable load is 5 V DC, 10 mA to ensure reliable operation.
(3) �The maximum transient voltage let-through of the protector throughout the test (±10%).
(4) �The electrical system, external to the unit, may constrain the actual current rating
achieved in a particular installation.
(5) �Rating is considered as the current capability of the protector for equipotential
bonding near the service entrance.
(6) �Combination wave test within IEC/BS EN 61643, IEEE C62.41-2002 Location
Cats C1 & B3, SS 555:2010, AS/NZS 1768-2007, UL 1449 mains wire-in.
(7) �Torque should typically be 50% to 75% of the maximum value.
(8) �Temperature range of SPD within a 20°C ambient temperature. An increase in ambient
temperature will de-rate the SPD upper temperature limit accordingly.
(9) �The remote signal contact (removable) adds 10 mm to height.
36 mm
90mm 45mm
50 mm 25 mm
Standard
depth
75 mm
Electrical specification
ESP 120D-10A
ESP 120DS-10A
ESP 120D-32A
ESP 120DS-32A
ESP 240D-10A
ESP 240DS-10A
ESP 240D-32A
ESP 240DS-32A